Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt a resolution recognizing **Mee Memorial Healthcare System** as the recipient of the **King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture's 2021 Business of the Year Award**

WHEREAS, Mee Memorial Healthcare System celebrates 60 years of providing personalized healthcare to rural residents of South Monterey County; and

WHEREAS, Mee Memorial Healthcare System continues to provide all the residents of South County with highly personalized care, state-of-the-art medical technology, and knowledgeable professional staff; and

WHEREAS, led by a dedicated Service League, Board of Trustees, and the Mee Memorial Foundation, the **Mee Memorial Healthcare System** has raised several million dollars for the hospital; and

WHEREAS, with a strong management team and progressive and responsible Board of Trustees, the **Mee Memorial Healthcare System** continues to expand its physician base, augment its technology and equipment, promote the hospital and its services and seek beneficial partnerships within the medical field and community-at-large; and

WHEREAS, to date, the **Mee Memorial Healthcare System** administered over 18,930 COVID vaccines to South County residents, mobilizing efforts to ensure the health and wellbeing of the community during the pandemic.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all its residents thereof, recognize **Mee Memorial Healthcare System** for their contributions to the community and to Monterey County, and hereby congratulates them upon being selected as the recipient of the **King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture's 2021 Business of the Year Award.**

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this __ day of ___ 2022, upon motion of Supervisor ____ by the following vote, to-wit:

C ,

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Valeria Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book ______ for the meeting on ______, 2022.

Dated:

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.

By_____

Deputy